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MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT SUMMARY  

CCC#22 

March  2018 

 
Revenue 
 

● 100% revenue on condo fee 
● Minor difference on actual vs budget ( possibility to increase over the next 

few months as carleton parking is patrolling the area and enforcing parking rules and 
regulations. 

● NSF fee and Interest revenue, should go back to 0 as of April as number will 
be accrued. 
 
Expenses 
 

● Hydro, low for the month of March 
● Water and Sewage, on budget 
● Snow removal, we are a little over budget  
● Additional Snow/Salt under budget  
● Pest control, there was budget allocated for it, therefore we are a little bit 

over budget 
● Over all general maintenance and repairs expense are good 
● Other expense are also on budget 

 
 
Legal Fees​: 
N/A 
 
Audit 
N/A 
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CCC #22
BUDGET VS. ACTUALS: 2018/19 - FY19 P&L

March 2018

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

4000 Income

4001 Condo Fees 33,880.00 33,880.00 0.00 100.00 %

4030 Parking Income 1,440.00 1,650.00 -210.00 87.27 %

4032 NSF fees charged to customers 45.00 45.00

4035 Interest Income 33.77 33.77

Total 4000 Income 35,398.77 35,530.00 -131.23 99.63 %

Total Income $35,398.77 $35,530.00 $ -131.23 99.63 %

Cost of Goods Sold

4500 Contribution to Reserve Fund 14,976.00 14,976.00 0.00 100.00 %

Total Cost of Goods Sold $14,976.00 $14,976.00 $0.00 100.00 %

GROSS PROFIT $20,422.77 $20,554.00 $ -131.23 99.36 %

Expenses

5000 Utilities

5020 Hydro 212.43 237.00 -24.57 89.63 %

5030 Water & Sewer 6,080.92 6,602.00 -521.08 92.11 %

Total 5000 Utilities 6,293.35 6,839.00 -545.65 92.02 %

5400 Contracts

5426 Parking Monitor and Security 100.00 -100.00

5465 Landscaping 0.00 0.00

5470 Snow Removal 5,311.00 3,917.00 1,394.00 135.59 %

5475 Pest Control 100.00 -100.00

Total 5400 Contracts 5,311.00 4,117.00 1,194.00 129.00 %

5500 General Repairs & Maintenance

5503 General Repairs & Maint 306.55 1,250.00 -943.45 24.52 %

5504 Emergency Calls 330.00 -330.00

5560 Additional Landscaping 0.00 0.00

5570 Additional Snow/Salt 833.00 -833.00

Total 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance 306.55 2,413.00 -2,106.45 12.70 %

5800 Administrative & Professional 
Expenses

5801 Property Management Fees 2,858.41 2,859.00 -0.59 99.98 %

5805 CAO Fees 99.00 -99.00

5810 Office Expenses -32.62 26.00 -58.62 -125.46 %

5812 Bank Charges 57.80 75.00 -17.20 77.07 %

5830 Insurance Expense/General & Liability 
Insurance

1,787.00 -1,787.00

5832 Professional Fees 1,667.00 -1,667.00

5833 Audit-Accounting 0.00 0.00

Total 5800 Administrative & Professional 
Expenses

2,883.59 6,513.00 -3,629.41 44.27 %

5900 Contingency/ Initiatives

5905 General Contingency 167.00 -167.00

5920 Deficit Removal 635.00 -635.00

Total 5900 Contingency/ Initiatives 802.00 -802.00
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TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

6003 Reserve account - Bank charges 5.56 5.56

Uncategorized Expense 49.86 49.86

Total Expenses $14,849.91 $20,684.00 $ -5,834.09 71.79 %

NET OPERATING INCOME $5,572.86 $ -130.00 $5,702.86 -4,286.82 %

Other Income

6001 Contribution from operating 14,976.00 14,976.00

6002 Interest income for reserve 285.07 285.07

Total Other Income $15,261.07 $0.00 $15,261.07 0.00%

NET OTHER INCOME $15,261.07 $0.00 $15,261.07 0.00%

NET INCOME $20,833.93 $ -130.00 $20,963.93 -16,026.10 %
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CCC #22
BUDGET VS. ACTUALS: 2018/19 - FY19 P&L

February - March, 2018

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

4000 Income

4001 Condo Fees 67,784.40 67,760.00 24.40 100.04 %

4030 Parking Income 2,785.00 3,300.00 -515.00 84.39 %

4032 NSF fees charged to customers 45.00 45.00

4035 Interest Income 56.08 56.08

Total 4000 Income 70,670.48 71,060.00 -389.52 99.45 %

Total Income $70,670.48 $71,060.00 $ -389.52 99.45 %

Cost of Goods Sold

4500 Contribution to Reserve Fund 29,952.00 29,952.00 0.00 100.00 %

Total Cost of Goods Sold $29,952.00 $29,952.00 $0.00 100.00 %

GROSS PROFIT $40,718.48 $41,108.00 $ -389.52 99.05 %

Expenses

5000 Utilities

5020 Hydro 215.68 474.00 -258.32 45.50 %

5030 Water & Sewer 13,283.07 13,204.00 79.07 100.60 %

Total 5000 Utilities 13,498.75 13,678.00 -179.25 98.69 %

5400 Contracts

5426 Parking Monitor and Security 200.00 -200.00

5465 Landscaping 0.00 0.00

5470 Snow Removal 10,622.00 7,834.00 2,788.00 135.59 %

5475 Pest Control 200.00 -200.00

Total 5400 Contracts 10,622.00 8,234.00 2,388.00 129.00 %

5500 General Repairs & Maintenance

5503 General Repairs & Maint 306.55 2,500.00 -2,193.45 12.26 %

5504 Emergency Calls 660.00 -660.00

5560 Additional Landscaping 0.00 0.00

5570 Additional Snow/Salt 1,666.00 -1,666.00

Total 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance 306.55 4,826.00 -4,519.45 6.35 %

5800 Administrative & Professional 
Expenses

49.86 49.86

5801 Property Management Fees 6,422.84 5,718.00 704.84 112.33 %

5805 CAO Fees 198.00 -198.00

5810 Office Expenses 391.12 52.00 339.12 752.15 %

5812 Bank Charges 92.00 150.00 -58.00 61.33 %

5830 Insurance Expense/General & Liability 
Insurance

3,574.00 -3,574.00

5832 Professional Fees 2,500.00 3,334.00 -834.00 74.99 %

5833 Audit-Accounting 0.00 0.00

Total 5800 Administrative & Professional 
Expenses

9,455.82 13,026.00 -3,570.18 72.59 %

5900 Contingency/ Initiatives

5905 General Contingency 334.00 -334.00

5920 Deficit Removal 1,270.00 -1,270.00

Total 5900 Contingency/ Initiatives 1,604.00 -1,604.00
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TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

6003 Reserve account - Bank charges 3.92 3.92

Uncategorized Expense 49.86 49.86

Total Expenses $33,936.90 $41,368.00 $ -7,431.10 82.04 %

NET OPERATING INCOME $6,781.58 $ -260.00 $7,041.58 -2,608.30 %

Other Income

6001 Contribution from operating 29,952.00 29,952.00

6002 Interest income for reserve 758.83 758.83

Total Other Income $30,710.83 $0.00 $30,710.83 0.00%

NET OTHER INCOME $30,710.83 $0.00 $30,710.83 0.00%

NET INCOME $37,492.41 $ -260.00 $37,752.41 -14,420.16 %
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OCSCC #22
PROFIT AND LOSS

March 2018

TOTAL

Income

4000 Income

4001 Condo Fees 33,880.00

4030 Parking Income 1,440.00

4032 NSF fees charged to customers 45.00

4035 Interest Income 33.77

Total 4000 Income 35,398.77

Total Income $35,398.77

Cost of Goods Sold

4500 Contribution to Reserve Fund 14,976.00

Total Cost of Goods Sold $14,976.00

GROSS PROFIT $20,422.77

Other Income

6001 Contribution from operating 14,976.00

6002 Interest income for reserve 285.07

Total Other Income $15,261.07

Expenses

5000 Utilities

5020 Hydro 212.43

5030 Water & Sewer 6,080.92

Total 5000 Utilities 6,293.35

5400 Contracts

5470 Snow Removal 5,311.00

Total 5400 Contracts 5,311.00

5500 General Repairs & Maintenance

5503 General Repairs & Maint 306.55

Total 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance 306.55

5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses

5801 Property Management Fees 2,858.41

5810 Office Expenses -32.62

5812 Bank Charges 57.80

Total 5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses 2,883.59

6003 Reserve account - Bank charges 5.56

Uncategorized Expense 49.86

Total Expenses $14,849.91

PROFIT $20,833.93
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OCSCC #22
BALANCE SHEET
As of March 31, 2018

TOTAL

Assets

Current Assets

1101 Other Receivable 104.45

1200 Due to/from 30,000.00

1300 Prepaid Expenses 1,751.85

Cash and cash equivalents

1010 Operating Account 29,901.12

1020 Reserve Account 417,233.43

Total Cash and cash equivalents $447,134.55

Accounts receivable (A/R)

1100 Accounts Receivable 2,768.58

Accounts Receivable (A/R) -2,420.60

Total Accounts receivable (A/R) $347.98

Total Current Assets $479,338.83

Non-current Assets

1015 Investment- CASH 104,500.00

1017 Investment- Altamira High Interest 82,096.92

1018 Investment Hollis Investment 233,394.24

Total Non-current Assets $419,991.16

Total Assets $899,329.99

Liabilities and Equity

Current Liabilities

2001 RESERVE- Accounts Payable 7,638.80

2005 Accrued Liabilities 1,878.69

2010 PREPAID CONDO FEES 516.95

2500 Due to/from Operating 30,000.00

Accounts Payable

2000 Accounts Payable 31,100.13

Total Accounts Payable $31,100.13

Total Current Liabilities $71,134.57

Equity

Retained Earnings 790,703.01

Profit for the year 37,492.41

Total Equity $828,195.42

Total Liabilities and Equity $899,329.99
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CCC #22
ACCOUNT QUICKREPORT

March 2018

DATE TRANSACTION 
TYPE

# NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT CLR AMOUNT BALANCE

4000 Income

4030 Parking Income

01/03/2018 Invoice 1265 86 SPOT#145, 149, PARKING FEE  
2018

4030 Income:Parking Income $90.00 90.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1180 40 SPOT#117, PARKING FEE, 
MARCH 2018

4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 120.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1247 70 SPOT#135, 136, PARKING FEE  
2018

4030 Income:Parking Income $60.00 180.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1203 23 SPOT#110, 113, PARKING  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $60.00 240.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1251 74 SPOT#125, 126, PARKING FEE  
2018

4030 Income:Parking Income $60.00 300.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1257 81 SPOT#112, 142, PARKING FEE  
2018

4030 Income:Parking Income $60.00 360.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1213 33 SPOT#151, 153, PARKING  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $60.00 420.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1219 37 SPOT#138, PARKING  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 450.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1245 69 SPOT#134, PARKING FEE  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 480.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1182 41 SPOT#116, PARKING FEE-
MARCH 2018

4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 510.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1249 73 SPOT#127, PARKING FEE  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 540.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1263 85, Angela Payne SPOT#147, PARKING FEE  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 570.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1207 29 SPOT#137, PARKING  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 600.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1215 34, Donna & Mitchel Salcedo SPOT#155, PARKING  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 630.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1196 17 SPOT#154, PARKING  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 660.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1198 19, Ed O'Neill & Patricia Norris-Elye SPOT#107, PARKING  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 690.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1188 87 SPOT#109, PARKING FEE  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 720.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1205 27 SPOT#111, PARKING  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 750.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1217 35 SPOT#148, PARKING  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 780.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1235 58 SPOT#120, PARKING FEE 2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 810.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1237 62 SPOT#124, PARKING FEE  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 840.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1231 56 SPOT#123, PARKING FEE 2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 870.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1211 31 SPOT#139, PARKING  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 900.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1184 59 SPOT#121, PARKING FEE-
MARCH 2018

4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 930.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1239 60 SPOT#122, PARKING FEE  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 960.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1241 63 SPOT#129, PARKING FEE  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 990.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1190 6, Jocelyn Bergeron SPOT#102, PARKING  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 1,020.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1194 14 SPOT#103, PARKING  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 1,050.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1201 22 SPOT#108, PARKING  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 1,080.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1192 13 SPOT#118, PARKING  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 1,110.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1253 77 SPOT#140, PARKING FEE  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 1,140.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1229 50 SPOT#106, PARKING FEE 2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 1,170.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1233 57 SPOT#119, PARKING FEE 2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 1,200.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1225 43 PARKING FEE 2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 1,230.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1227 44 PARKING FEE 2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 1,260.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1209 30, Efren Cabilatazan SPOT#115, PARKING  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 1,290.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1255 78 SPOT#128, PARKING FEE  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 1,320.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1259 82 SPOT#152, PARKING FEE  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 1,350.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1261 84, Marie-Andree Faubert SPOT#146, PARKING FEE  2018 4030 Income:Parking Income $30.00 1,380.00

01/03/2018 Invoice 1243 64 SPOT#131,132,  PARKING FEE  
2018

4030 Income:Parking Income $60.00 1,440.00

Total for 4030 Parking Income $1,440.00

Total for 4000 Income $1,440.00

TOTAL $1,440.00
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OCSCC #22
A/R AGING SUMMARY

As of March 31, 2018

CURRENT 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 91 AND 
OVER

TOTAL

19, Ed O'Neill & Patricia Norris-Elye 30.00 -30.00 $0.00

34, Donna & Mitchel Salcedo 30.00 -84.00 $ -54.00

40 -5.00 -20.00 $ -25.00

41 -388.02 -25.00 $ -413.02

47 385.00 24.40 360.60 $770.00

70 -10.00 $ -10.00

78 30.00 30.00 -360.00 $ -300.00

81 490.00 195.00 $685.00

82 -275.00 $ -275.00

84, Marie-Andree Faubert 30.00 -30.00 $0.00

85, Angela Payne 30.00 -30.00 $0.00

86 -30.00 $ -30.00

TOTAL $935.00 $ -93.62 $ -493.40 $0.00 $0.00 $347.98
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OCSCC #22
A/P AGING SUMMARY

As of March 31, 2018

CURRENT 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 91 AND OVER TOTAL

Candor Plumbing & Heating Ltd. 16,962.66 $16,962.66

CATHOLIC EDUCATION CENTRE 169.50 $169.50

CI Property Management 17.24 -49.86 768.49 $735.87

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER 707.54 0.00 $707.54

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-
0172-1002-10

1,433.67 $1,433.67

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-
0172-1004-10

313.61 $313.61

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-
0172-1006-10

836.43 $836.43

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-
0172-1008-10

1,352.03 $1,352.03

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-
0172-1010-10

621.60 $621.60

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-
0172-1012-10

399.54 $399.54

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-
0172-1014-10

836.43 $836.43

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-
0172-1016-10

1,143.26 $1,143.26

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-
0172-1018-10

1,297.41 $1,297.41

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-
0172-1020-10

7.23 $7.23

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-
0172-1024-10

793.47 $793.47

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-
0172-1026-10

1,437.96 $1,437.96

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-
0172-1030-10

442.51 $442.51

CLEAN WATER WORKS 285.33 $285.33

Extermination Direct Pest Control 333.35 $333.35

HYDRO OTTAWA 211.03 $211.03

ROOFSHIELD LTD 158.20 $158.20

WB RENO 621.50 $621.50

TOTAL $8,904.56 $3,388.09 $1,844.82 $0.00 $16,962.66 $31,100.13
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CCC #22
TRANSACTION LIST BY  SUPPLIER

March 2018

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE # POSTING MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT

9673261 CANADA INC.

01/03/2018 Bill 1692 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 5,311.00

01/03/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 155 Yes 1010 Operating Account -5,311.00

AFFILIATED TRADESMEN INC.

06/03/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -84.75

CENTAUR ENTERPRISES LTD

08/03/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -217.65

CI Property Management

01/03/2018 Bill Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 2,858.41

01/03/2018 Bill 1964 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 17.24

01/03/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -2,858.41

13/03/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 1001 Yes 1010 Operating Account -755.88

20/03/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -54.79

29/03/2018 Supplier Credit Yes 2000 Accounts Payable -49.86

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 707.54

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-0172-1002-10

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 1,433.67

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-0172-1004-10

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 313.61

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-0172-1006-10

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 836.43

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-0172-1008-10

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 1,352.03

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-0172-1010-10

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 621.60

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-0172-1012-10

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 399.54

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-0172-1014-10

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 836.43

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-0172-1016-10

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 1,143.26

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-0172-1018-10

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 1,297.41

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-0172-1020-10

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 7.23
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DATE TRANSACTION TYPE # POSTING MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-0172-1024-10

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 793.47

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-0172-1026-10

22/03/2018 Bill HAN24-MAR22/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 1,437.96

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER-0172-1030-10

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 442.51

DANCAN ELECTRIC LTD

06/03/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -189.28

06/03/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -1,755.57

Extermination Direct Pest Control

23/03/2018 Bill 3138 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 333.35

HYDRO OTTAWA

01/03/2018 Bill JAN31/18-MAR01/18 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 211.03

05/03/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -224.66

JMW TOWING BUDGET

05/03/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -226.00

REGIONEX CAPITAL PEST

09/03/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -84.75

ROOFSHIELD LTD

15/03/2018 Bill 8112 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 158.20

SAFEGUARD

13/03/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) 1002 Yes 1010 Operating Account -423.74
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OCSCC #22
GENERAL LEDGER

March 2018

DATE TRANSACTION 
TYPE

# NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE

5000 Utilities

5020 Hydro

Beginning Balance 3.25

01/03/2018 Bill JAN31/18-MAR01/18 HYDRO OTTAWA JAN 31, 2018 - MARCH 01, 
2018

2000 Accounts Payable $211.03 214.28

01/03/2018 Journal Entry 7R REVERSE  ACCRUALS HYDRO 
FEB 2018

-Split- $ -216.91 -2.63

31/03/2018 Journal Entry 14 SET UP ACCRUALS MARCH, 
HYDRO

-Split- $218.31 215.68

Total for 5020 Hydro $212.43

5030 Water & Sewer

Beginning Balance 7,202.15

01/03/2018 Journal Entry 7R REVERSE  ACCRUALS WATER 
FROM JAN 25 TO FEB 28 2018

-Split- $ -7,202.15 0.00

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER

JAN 24, 2018 - MARCH 22, 
2018

2000 Accounts Payable $707.54 707.54

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER-0172-1020-10

JAN 24, 2018-MARCH 22, 2018 2000 Accounts Payable $7.23 714.77

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER-0172-1024-10

JAN 24, 2018-MARCH 22, 2018 2000 Accounts Payable $793.47 1,508.24

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER-0172-1004-10

JAN 24, 2018 - MARCH 22, 
2018

2000 Accounts Payable $313.61 1,821.85

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER-0172-1012-10

JAN 24, 2018 - MARCH 22, 
2018

2000 Accounts Payable $399.54 2,221.39

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER-0172-1030-10

JAN 24, 2018- MARCH 22, 2018 2000 Accounts Payable $442.51 2,663.90

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER-0172-1010-10

JAN 24, 2018 - MARCH 22, 
2018

2000 Accounts Payable $621.60 3,285.50

22/03/2018 Bill HAN24-MAR22/18 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER-0172-1026-10

JAN 24, 2018- MARCH 22, 2018 2000 Accounts Payable $1,437.96 4,723.46

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER-0172-1002-10

JAN 24, 2018 - MARCH 22, 
2018

2000 Accounts Payable $1,433.67 6,157.13

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER-0172-1008-10

JAN 24, 2018 - MARCH 22, 
2018

2000 Accounts Payable $1,352.03 7,509.16

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER-0172-1018-10

Jan 24, 2018 - March 22, 2018 2000 Accounts Payable $1,297.41 8,806.57

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER-0172-1016-10

JAN 24, 2018 - MARCH 22, 
2018

2000 Accounts Payable $1,143.26 9,949.83

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER-0172-1006-10

JAN 24, 2018 - MARCH 22, 
2018

2000 Accounts Payable $836.43 10,786.26

22/03/2018 Bill JAN24-MAR22/18 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER-0172-1014-10

JAN 24, 2018 - MARCH 22, 
2018

2000 Accounts Payable $836.43 11,622.69

31/03/2018 Journal Entry 14 SET UP ACCRUALS MARCH, 
WATER

-Split- $1,660.38 13,283.07

Total for 5030 Water & Sewer $6,080.92

Total for 5000 Utilities $6,293.35

5400 Contracts

5470 Snow Removal

Beginning Balance 5,311.00

01/03/2018 Bill 1692 9673261 CANADA INC. 1692, SNOWPLOWING FOR 
2017-2018 BILLED IN 5 
PAYMENTS NOVEMBER 01, 
2017 TO MARCH 01, 2018

2000 Accounts Payable $5,311.00 10,622.00

Total for 5470 Snow Removal $5,311.00

Total for 5400 Contracts $5,311.00

5500 General Repairs & Maintenance

5503 General Repairs & Maint

12/03/2018 Journal Entry 9 CHARGEBACK, C.LEVETT 
RENOVATION INC. INV# 2095

-Split- $ -185.00 -185.00

15/03/2018 Bill 8112 ROOFSHIELD LTD Resecured soffit 2000 Accounts Payable $158.20 -26.80

23/03/2018 Bill 3138 Extermination Direct Pest 
Control

Squirrels 2000 Accounts Payable $333.35 306.55

Total for 5503 General Repairs & Maint $306.55

Total for 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance $306.55

5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses

Beginning Balance 49.86

Total for 5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses

5801 Property Management Fees

Beginning Balance 3,564.43

01/03/2018 Bill CI Property Management 2018/2019 management fees 2000 Accounts Payable $2,858.41 6,422.84

Total for 5801 Property Management Fees $2,858.41

5810 Office Expenses

Beginning Balance 423.74

01/03/2018 Bill 1964 CI Property Management PPO (Invoiced on Feb 28, 2018) 2000 Accounts Payable $17.24 440.98

29/03/2018 Supplier Credit CI Property Management Janaury PPO invoice paid in 2000 Accounts Payable $ -49.86 391.12



Accrual Basis  Friday, April 13, 2018 12:55 PM GMT-7   2/2

DATE TRANSACTION 
TYPE

# NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE

double

Total for 5810 Office Expenses $ -32.62

5812 Bank Charges

Beginning Balance 34.20

01/03/2018 Expense Customer Transfer Dr. 1010 Operating Account $5.56 39.76

05/03/2018 Expense SCOTIA DIRECT PAYMENT 
Service Charge

1010 Operating Account $52.24 92.00

Total for 5812 Bank Charges $57.80

5832 Professional Fees

Beginning Balance 2,500.00

Total for 5832 Professional Fees

Total for 5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses with subs $2,883.59

6003 Reserve account - Bank charges

Beginning Balance -1.64

01/03/2018 Expense Customer Transfer Dr. 1020 Reserve Account $5.56 3.92

Total for 6003 Reserve account - Bank charges $5.56

Uncategorized Expense

29/03/2018 Cheque Expense 168 Cheque 168 Cheque 1010 Operating Account $49.86 49.86

Total for Uncategorized Expense $49.86



-42,357.40

CCC #22

1010 Operating Account, Period Ending 31/03/2018
 

RECONCILIATION REPORT

Reconciled on: 12/04/2018

Reconciled by: Olesea Axentii

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary CAD

Statement beginning balance 37,140.44
Cheques and payments cleared (21) -42,357.40
Deposits and other credits cleared (154) 35,541.82
Statement ending balance 30,324.86
 
Uncleared transactions as of 31/03/2018 -423.74
Register balance as of 31/03/2018 29,901.12
Cleared transactions after 31/03/2018 0.00
Uncleared transactions after 31/03/2018 -10,671.21
Register balance as of 12/04/2018 19,229.91

Details

Cheques and payments cleared (21)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

28/02/2018 Journal 13 -5.00
28/02/2018 Journal 13 -25.00
28/02/2018 Journal 13 -25.00
28/02/2018 Journal 13 -25.00
01/03/2018 Expense -5.56
01/03/2018 Bill Payment CI Property Management -2,858.41
01/03/2018 Bill Payment 155 9673261 CANADA INC. -5,311.00
02/03/2018 Cheque NSF 81 -455.00
05/03/2018 Expense -52.24
05/03/2018 Bill Payment HYDRO OTTAWA -224.66
05/03/2018 Bill Payment JMW TOWING BUDGET -226.00
06/03/2018 Bill Payment DANCAN ELECTRIC LTD -1,755.57
06/03/2018 Bill Payment AFFILIATED TRADESMEN INC. -84.75
06/03/2018 Bill Payment DANCAN ELECTRIC LTD -189.28
08/03/2018 Bill Payment CENTAUR ENTERPRISES LTD -217.65
09/03/2018 Bill Payment REGIONEX CAPITAL PEST -84.75
13/03/2018 Bill Payment 1001 CI Property Management -755.88
20/03/2018 Bill Payment CI Property Management -54.79
29/03/2018 Cheque 168 -49.86
31/03/2018 Journal 10 -14,976.00
31/03/2018 Journal 11 -14,976.00

Total

Deposits and other credits cleared (154)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

01/02/2018 Receive Payment 30, Efren Cabilatazan 415.00
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 30, Efren Cabilatazan 5.00
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 29 25.00
01/02/2018 Deposit 41 25.00
01/02/2018 Receive Payment 40 25.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 37 415.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 38 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 41 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 41 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 43 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 63 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 57 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 17 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 56 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 13 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 14 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 29 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 62 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 27 5.00



DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 87 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 44 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 22 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 35 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 77 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 60 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 31 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 59 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 58 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 69 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 73 5.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 74 10.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 23 10.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 33 10.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 64 10.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 80 18.05
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 69 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 73 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 29 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 17 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 87 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 27 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 35 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 58 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 62 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 56 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 31 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 59 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 60 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 63 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 14 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 22 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 13 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 77 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 50 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 57 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 43 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 44 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 40 35.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 64 60.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 70 50.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 23 60.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 74 60.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 33 60.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 86 120.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 39 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 35 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 53 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 48 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 58 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 8 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 2 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 52 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 63 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 9 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 80 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 33 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 68 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 59 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 28 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 51 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 22 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 6, Jocelyn Bergeron 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 1 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 88 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 13 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 7 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 17 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 64 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 50 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 57 385.00



35,541.82

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 44 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 87 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 10 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 29 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 27 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 21 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 3 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 42 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 4 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 75 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 15 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 26 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 77 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 56 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 12 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 16 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 65 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 73 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 72 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 5 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 69 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 14 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 62 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 60 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 67 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 40 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 25 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 70 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 61 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 43 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 32 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 45 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 66 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 86 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 36 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 79 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 54 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 31 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 76 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 55 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 23 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 74 385.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 6, Jocelyn Bergeron 30.00
01/03/2018 Receive Payment 81 455.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 85, Angela Payne 30.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 19, Ed O'Neill & Patricia Norris-Elye 30.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 20, Efren Cabilatazan 385.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 84, Marie-Andree Faubert 30.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 24, Ginette Carriere 385.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 46, Jeffrey Porter 385.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 82 385.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 71, Carolina Quisto 385.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 11,Linda & Lloyd Mattinson 385.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 18, Francine Petrin 385.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 84, Marie-Andree Faubert 385.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 78 385.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 83 385.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 19, Ed O'Neill & Patricia Norris-Elye 385.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 85, Angela Payne 385.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 34, Donna & Mitchel Salcedo 385.00
02/03/2018 Receive Payment 49, Francine Carriere 385.00
28/03/2018 Receive Payment 84359259 41 200.00
28/03/2018 Receive Payment 84359368 41 185.00
29/03/2018 Deposit 33.77

Total

Additional Information

Uncleared cheques and payments as of 31/03/2018



-423.74

-17,454.21

6,783.00

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

13/03/2018 Bill Payment 1002 SAFEGUARD -423.74

Total

Uncleared cheques and payments after 31/03/2018

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

10/04/2018 Bill Payment 1004 Candor Plumbing & Heating Ltd. -16,962.66
10/04/2018 Bill Payment 1003 Extermination Direct Pest Control -333.35
10/04/2018 Bill Payment 1005 ROOFSHIELD LTD -158.20

Total

Uncleared deposits and other credits after 31/03/2018

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

05/04/2018 Receive Payment 003 20, Efren Cabilatazan 385.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 054 19, Ed O'Neill & Patricia Norris-Elye 415.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 636 49, Francine Carriere 385.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 401 34, Donna & Mitchel Salcedo 385.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 068 46, Jeffrey Porter 385.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 725 18, Francine Petrin 385.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 727 24, Ginette Carriere 385.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 442 11,Linda & Lloyd Mattinson 385.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 181 71, Carolina Quisto 385.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 274 85, Angela Payne 415.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 272 84, Marie-Andree Faubert 415.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 271 82 385.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 217 83 385.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 090 30, Efren Cabilatazan 415.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 416 78 25.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 493 37 415.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 053 81 448.00
05/04/2018 Receive Payment 068 38 385.00

Total



 

110 PLACE D'ORLEANS DRIVE 60756
ORLEANS ON K1C 2L9
824-6691
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CARLETON CONDO CORP 22
INTEGRAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
904 LADY ELLEN PL
OTTAWA ON K1Z5L5
 
Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Business Account 50476 00908 16 Feb 28 2018 Mar 29 2018
 

Account Summary for this Period:
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
17 $42,277.40 4 $35,461.82
 

Account Details:
Date Description Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($)
 
02/28/2018 BALANCE FORWARD 37,140.44
03/01/2018 SD SETTLEMENT

  SD# 35667 FCN 0055
  FCD 180228

27,963.05 65,103.49

03/01/2018 BILL PAYMENT
  MANAGEMENT FEES
  CAPITAL INTEGRA

2,858.41 62,245.08

03/01/2018 TRANSFER TO
  61176 00149 15

5.56 62,239.52

03/02/2018 DEPOSIT
  CARLING & KIRKWOOD
  20396 001

7,080.00 69,319.52

03/05/2018 HYDRO BILL
  HYDRO OTTAWA

224.66 69,094.86

03/05/2018 CHQ* 155 7122268864 5,311.00 63,783.86
03/05/2018 CHQ 164 7221383532 226.00 63,557.86
03/05/2018 RETURNED ITEM/CHARGEBACK

  1 ITEM(S) / SD # 35667
  EFT RETURN

455.00 63,102.86

03/05/2018 SERVICE CHARGE
  SCOTIA DIRECT PAYMENT

52.24 63,050.62

03/06/2018 CHQ* 163 7122290234 84.75 62,965.87
03/06/2018 CHQ 165 7221659368 189.28 62,776.59
03/06/2018 CHQ 162 7221659369 1,755.57 61,021.02
03/08/2018 CHQ 160 7221849424 217.65 60,803.37
03/09/2018 CHQ* 166 5120186273 84.75 60,718.62
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
12 $11,464.87 2 $35,043.05



 

110 PLACE D'ORLEANS DRIVE 60756
ORLEANS ON K1C 2L9
824-6691
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Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Business Account 50476 00908 16 Feb 28 2018 Mar 29 2018
 
Date Description Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($)
 
03/20/2018 CHQ* 161 7023566484 54.79 60,663.83
03/28/2018 DEPOSIT

  GLOUCESTER CENTRE
  50476 001

385.00 61,048.83

03/29/2018 CHQ* 1001 7023714690 755.88 60,292.95
03/29/2018 CHQ* 168 7023714691 49.86 60,243.09
03/29/2018 TRANSFER TO

  50476 00104 13
14,976.00 45,267.09

03/29/2018 TRANSFER TO
  50476 00104 13

14,976.00 30,291.09

03/29/2018 INTEREST CREDIT 33.77 30,324.86
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
5 $30,812.53 2 $418.77
 
Uncollected fees and/or ODI owing: $0.00
 

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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CARLETON CONDO CORP 22
INTEGRAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
904 LADY ELLEN PL
OTTAWA ON K1Z5L5
 

Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Service Charge 50476 00908 16 Feb 28 2018 Mar 29 2018
 
Item Volume Rate Charge ($)
 
Transaction Fees    
  Deposit 2 1.25 2.50
  Cheques 10 1.25 12.50
  Other Credits 1 1.25 1.25
  Other Debits 3 1.25 3.75
  Self Service Transfers 2 1.00 2.00
Sub Total   22.00
Account Maintenance   9.95
 
Deposit Contents    
  Items Deposited 21 .20 4.20
Sub Total Service Charge   36.15
Less % Discount Allowed  99.999% 36.15

 

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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CARLETON CONDO CORP 22
INTEGRAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
904 LADY ELLEN PL
OTTAWA ON K1Z5L5
 

Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Deposit Interest 50476 00908 16 Mar 01 2018 Mar 29 2018
 

Account Information
 
Currency:  CAD  
 
Average Credit Balance This Period  $60,712.00
 
Scotiabank Prime This Period  3.450%
 
Interest Rate Rule:   
Scotiabank Prime - 2.750% 0.700%
 

Interest Calculation
 
Average Credit Balance  $60,712.00
Total Balance Deductions  $0.00
Net Surplus Balance  $60,712.00
Interest At 0.700% $33.77
 
Total Interest  $33.77
 

Your account 50476 00908 16 has been credited.
 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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MONTHLY RESERVE FUND  REPORT SUMMARY  

CCC#22 

March  2018 

 

Revenue​: 

Total contribution for the reserve fund study has been done for the 
month of March. 

 There is amount owing from previous month that has been noted 
and will be transferred to balance out to total contribution budget of 
the reserve fund. 

Expenses: 

N/A 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
  

 



Accrual Basis  Friday, April 13, 2018 12:56 PM GMT-7   1/1

OCSCC #22
PROFIT AND LOSS

March 2018

TOTAL

Income

Total Income

GROSS PROFIT $0.00

Other Income

6001 Contribution from operating 14,976.00

6002 Interest income for reserve 285.07

Total Other Income $15,261.07

Expenses

6003 Reserve account - Bank charges 5.56

Total Expenses $5.56

PROFIT $15,255.51



Accrual Basis  Friday, April 13, 2018 12:57 PM GMT-7   1/1

OCSCC #22
PROFIT AND LOSS
February - March, 2018

TOTAL

Income

Total Income

GROSS PROFIT $0.00

Other Income

6001 Contribution from operating 29,952.00

6002 Interest income for reserve 758.83

Total Other Income $30,710.83

Expenses

6003 Reserve account - Bank charges 3.92

Total Expenses $3.92

PROFIT $30,706.91



-5.56

30,167.85

CCC #22

1020 Reserve Account, Period Ending 31/03/2018
 

RECONCILIATION REPORT

Reconciled on: 06/04/2018

Reconciled by: Olesea Axentii

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary CAD

Statement beginning balance 387,071.14
Cheques and payments cleared (1) -5.56
Deposits and other credits cleared (3) 30,167.85
Statement ending balance 417,233.43
 
Register balance as of 31/03/2018 417,233.43

Details

Cheques and payments cleared (1)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

01/03/2018 Expense -5.56

Total

Deposits and other credits cleared (3)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

29/03/2018 Deposit 215.85
31/03/2018 Journal 10 14,976.00
31/03/2018 Journal 11 14,976.00

Total



 

110 PLACE D'ORLEANS DRIVE 60756
ORLEANS ON K1C 2L9
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CARLETON CONDO CORP 22
INTEGRAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
904 LADY ELLEN PL
OTTAWA ON K1Z5L5
 
Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Business Account 50476 00104 13 Feb 28 2018 Mar 29 2018
 

Account Summary for this Period:
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
1 $5.56 3 $30,167.85
 

Account Details:
Date Description Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($)
 
02/28/2018 BALANCE FORWARD 387,071.14
03/01/2018 TRANSFER TO

  61176 00149 15
5.56 387,065.58

03/29/2018 TRANSFER FROM
  50476 00908 16

14,976.00 402,041.58

03/29/2018 TRANSFER FROM
  50476 00908 16

14,976.00 417,017.58

03/29/2018 INTEREST CREDIT 215.85 417,233.43
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
1 $5.56 3 $30,167.85
 
Uncollected fees and/or ODI owing: $0.00
 

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia



 

110 PLACE D'ORLEANS DRIVE 60756
ORLEANS ON K1C 2L9
824-6691
 

2 of 3

CARLETON CONDO CORP 22
INTEGRAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
904 LADY ELLEN PL
OTTAWA ON K1Z5L5
 

Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Service Charge 50476 00104 13 Feb 28 2018 Mar 29 2018
 
Item Volume Rate Charge ($)
 
Transaction Fees    
  Self Service Transfers 2 1.00 2.00
Sub Total   2.00
Account Maintenance   9.95
 
Sub Total Service Charge   11.95
Less % Discount Allowed  99.999% 11.95

 

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia



 

110 PLACE D'ORLEANS DRIVE 60756
ORLEANS ON K1C 2L9
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CARLETON CONDO CORP 22
INTEGRAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
904 LADY ELLEN PL
OTTAWA ON K1Z5L5
 

Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Deposit Interest 50476 00104 13 Mar 01 2018 Mar 29 2018
 

Account Information
 
Currency:  CAD  
 
Average Credit Balance This Period  $388,098.00
 
Scotiabank Prime This Period  3.450%
 
Interest Rate Rule:   
Scotiabank Prime - 2.750% 0.700%
 

Interest Calculation
 
Average Credit Balance  $388,098.00
Total Balance Deductions  $0.00
Net Surplus Balance  $388,098.00
Interest At 0.700% $215.85
 
Total Interest  $215.85
 

Your account 50476 00104 13 has been credited.
 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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